

### THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs) EASTERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL

# **60<sup>th</sup> EXECUTIVE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (EDP)**

## Thursday, 5th September 2019 to Saturday 14th September, 2019 (8 days)

Eastern India Regional Council of The Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI-EIRC), is organizing 60<sup>th</sup> Executive Development Programme (EDP), from **Thursday 5<sup>th</sup> September**, **to Saturday 14<sup>th</sup> September**, **(8 days)** at "ICSI-EIRC House", 3A, Ahiripukur 1<sup>st</sup> Lane, Kolkata 700 019.

Every students apart from passing the Final/ Professional Programme examination is also required to possess the practical experience and undergo the practical training or be exempted there from as specified in the regulations for becoming eligible to the Associate Membership of the Institute. Candidates who do not possess experience as prescribed in the Regulations are required to undergo training. Such candidates are required to undergo eight days Executive Development Programme (EDP) as induction training before getting sponsorship for undergoing training in a Company or under a Company Secretary in Practice.

### **Applicability:**

It is applicable to students registered to Intermediate or Executive Programme on or before 31<sup>st</sup> March 2014, if they do not opt to comply with the provisions of Chapter VIA i.e modified training structure.

Eligible students who are desirous of undergoing EDP, may submit their prescribed application forms duly filled in along with the participation fee of Rs. 1,000/- (rupees one thousand only) payable in cash (by hand) or by demand draft drawn in favour of "The Institute of Company Secretaries of India-EIRC" payable at Kolkata at EIRO of ICSI, 3A Ahiripukur 1<sup>st</sup> Lane, Kolkata 700019.

#### **Registration Going On**

For further details and registration, please contact:

Students Services, EIRO of ICSI, Phone: (033) 22832973 / 22902178.

or mail at: s.sreejesh@icsi.edu; rukmani.nag@icsi.edu and cs.suruchiverma@gmail.com

"To be a g	Vision lobal leader in ting good governance*	सत्यं वदा धर्मं चरा	ICSI Motto gezak the truth: abide by the best	ICSI Mission "To develop high calibre professionals tacilitating good corporate governance"
2000				